R30.64
NEMA 1 DESIGN.1.
EMPTY CABINET WEIGHT: 515LBS. (222 KG) 2.
UL 1778 LISTED AND FULLY TESTED AT THE FACTORY PRIOR TO SHIPPING.3.
FULLY WELDED FRAME.  MANUFACTURED FROM HEAVY GAUGE STEEL.4.
POWDER COATED WITH A CORROSION RESISTANT, EPOXY HYBRID POWDER USING A 5.
FIVE STAGE EMERSION PRETREATMENT PROCESS.
BATTERIES CAN BE ACCESSED FROM FRONT, REAR, AND BOTH SIDES.6.

NUMBER
16HX550F‐FR
PART NUMBER GUIDE:
REFERENCE THE BATTERY PART NUMBER GUIDE TABLE WHEN ORDERING A CABINET.1.
WHEN PLACING ORDER, INDICATE THE QTY OF CABINETS.  NO DASHES ARE TO BE INCLUDED IN PART NUMBER.2.
OVERALL PART NUMBER OF SYTEM IS ALWAYS 18 DIGITS LONG.
THE BASE NUMBER (DIGITS 1-5) WILL ALWAYS BE THE SAME. 3.
DIGITS 6-7 WILL FOLLOW THE BASE NUMBER INDICATING THE COLOR AND HEIGHT OF THE CABINET.4.
DIGITS 8-18 MAKE UP THE REST OF THE SYSTEM PART NUMBER WHICH INCLUDE OPTIONS FOR5.
BATTERY QUANTITIES, BATTERY MODEL, AND BREAKER OPTIONS.
EXAMPLE:  EFC4BAP  -  THIS REPRESENTS A STANDARD EFC4B CABINET, WITH A POWDER COAT FINISH6.
OF STANDARD BLACK AND 72.00" HEIGHT.
PLEASE NOTE, ONLY STANDARD CABINETS (COLOR AND HEIGHT) ARE IN STOCK.  MINIMUM ORDERS OF 7.
20 OR MORE CANBINETS ARE REQUIRED FOR NON STANDARD CABINETS UNLESS IT IS THROUGH OEM CONTRACTS.
 7
 7
EFC4B-SPEC C
BATTERY CABINET, 16V FT
6X4, TOP BREAKER
RNA 08-29-12
D
C
B
AA
B
C
D
12345678
8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1
E
F
E
F
THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS
DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY OF
ELECTRONIC SYSTEMS SUPPORT.  ANY
REPRODUCTION IN PART OR AS A WHOLE
WITHOUT THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF
ELECTRONIC SYSTEMS SUPPORT IS
PROHIBITED.
PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL
DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES
PROJECTION:
DRAWN BY
DATENAME
TITLE:
SIZE
D
DWG.  NO. REV
SCALE: 1:16
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
SHEET 3 OF 3
3233 W. Kingsley Rd.
Garland, Texas 75041
PH.  972-272-2468
FAX 972-276-9844
DIGIT 1 DIGIT 2 DIGIT 3 DIGIT 4 DIGIT 5 DIGIT 6 DIGIT 7 DIGIT 8‐9 DIGIT 10‐14 DIGIT 15 DIGIT 16‐17 DIGIT 18
TYPE OF BATTERY
TYPE OF CABINET
OR RACK
NUMBER OF TIERS BATTERY TYPE COLOR
HEIGHT
(INCHES)
BATTERY
QUANTITY
BATTERY MODEL PER
MANUFACTURER
BREAKER OR FUSE AMPS BREAKER OPTION
E = ESS
STANDARD F = FRONT TERMINAL
C = CABINET
W/TOP BREAKER 4 = 4 TIER OF BATTERIES B = 16V FT 550 **A = BLACK C = 80.0 24 ENERSYS
B = BREAKER